# Become a member of the

### **Edison High School Foundation**

#### For the 2021-2022 school year!



Honoring the Past, Building the Future

## WHY?

The purpose of the Edison High School Foundation is to raise funds for programs and services which promote educational excellence for ALL students through active partnerships with teachers, staff, parents, alumni, and the community.

Our goal is to support and inspire students at all educational levels by providing the tools they need for success in the global community. With YOUR support, the Edison High School Foundation has:

- Modernized our Brian Garland Library/Media Center, making it a collaborative and technologicallyupdated space
- Served as a founding partner in the Academy of Sustainability & Engineering program
- Facilitated EHS Resolution Run to raise funds for Edison High School programs and facilities
- Assisted our SAC department in their NEW garden
- Fulfilled requests made by teachers, staff, or students for funding assistance on programs that benefitthe entire student body
- Purchased new Emergency Supplies for the ENTIRE school in 2020
- Sponsored Edison's Annual Day of Giving



#### Two easy membership options: (checks payable to EHS Foundation)

Individual\$10Lifetime\$200 (includes one 4x8 customizable alumni brick)

Name of Member:			
Phone:	Email:		
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
-			

Questions? Contact Membership at membership@edisonhighfoundation.org